BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 4 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Vallario" and substitute "<u>Vallario, Dypski, Pitkin,</u> <u>DeCarlo, Mandel, Snodgrass, Getty, Wood, Clagett, Bobo, Rudolph, Brinkley, Malone, Kagan,</u> <u>Genn, and Cryor</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 7 and 10, in each instance, strike "\$251" and substitute "<u>\$500</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 20, strike the semicolon; in line 21, strike "2." and substitute "<u>OR</u>"; and in the same line, after "NECESSARY" insert "<u>TO OBTAIN THE INFORMATION</u>".

On page 3, in line 23, strike "3." and substitute "2.".

SCREEN